
IF YOU QUALIFY FOR FREE AND REDUCED-PRICE LUNCH, YOU MIGHT QUALIFY FOR SNAP

The free, confidential and bilingual Food Resource Hotline can connect you to food resources
anywhere in Colorado and assist with your SNAP (food assistance) application.

FOOD RESOURCE HOTLINE    855-855-4626

(REGARDLESS OF STATUS)

SECURE SCHOOL FUNDING & GRANT OPPORTUNITIES 

DURING THE SCHOOL YEAR
APPLY ANYTIME

ANYONE CAN APPLY 
(REGARDLESS OF STATUS)

Increased school funding

Discounted internet costs

Equipment grants to

improve meal quality

FREE SCHOOL LUNCH PARTICIPATION MEANS:

FOR YOU FOR YOUR SCHOOL

APPLY TODAY

MORE THAN A MEAL

Fee waivers for SAT/ACT/PSAT exams

Discounted college application fees

Summer & after school meals

Spend less time and money on

Free lunch and breakfast

Discounted bus passes, internet 

shopping and prepping meals

and phone service



You can apply regardless of immigration status and all information provided in the application is confidential

You only need to fill out one form for all the students in your household

You can apply at any time during the school year

and is not reported to any organization outside of your school district
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FEDERAL ELIGIBILITY INCOME CHART FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2020 – 2021

HOUSEHOLD
SIZE

YEARLY
INCOME

$23,606

$31,894

$40,182

$48,470

$56,758

$65,046

$73,334

$81,622

Each additional
person:

MONTHLY
INCOME

$1,968

$2,658

$3,349

$4,040

$4,730

$5,421

$6,112

$6,802

WEEKLY
INCOME

$454

$614

$773

$933 

$1,092

$1,251

$1,411

$1,570

$8,288 $691 $160

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW

Applying for Free and Reduced-Price School Meals

Other Programs You Can Apply For

Hunger Free Colorado connects people to food resources to meet existing needs and drives policy,
systems and social change to end hunger. Learn more at HungerFreeColorado.org!

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

Colorado PEAK (ColoradoPeak.force.com) is an online service to screen and apply for medical, food and cash

assistance programs. To find out how to apply, contact your local assistance office. 

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) benefits

Food Distribution Program on Indian Reservations (FDPIR)

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

You should apply for your child if you are income eligible (please see the chart below) or if they are foster children,

homeless, a runaway, a migrant or if they receive:


