MORE THAN A MEAL



APPLY ANYTIME DURING THE SCHOOL YEAR

SECURE SCHOOL FUNDING & GRANT OPPORTUNITIES

FREE SCHOOL LUNCH PARTICIPATION MEANS:

FOR YOU

- Fee waivers for SAT/ACT/PSAT exams
- Discounted college application fees
- Summer & after school meals
- Spend less time and money on shopping and prepping meals
- Free lunch and breakfast
- Discounted bus passes, internet and phone service

APPLY TODAY

FOR YOUR SCHOOL

- Increased school funding
- Discounted internet costs
- Equipment grants to improve meal quality



ANYONE CAN APPLY (REGARDLESS OF STATUS)

IF YOU QUALIFY FOR FREE AND REDUCED-PRICE LUNCH, YOU MIGHT QUALIFY FOR SNAP



FOOD RESOURCE HOTLINE

855-855-4626

The free, confidential and bilingual Food Resource Hotline can connect you to food resources anywhere in Colorado and assist with your SNAP (food assistance) application.

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW

You should apply for your child if you are income eligible (please see the chart below) or if they are foster children, homeless, a runaway, a migrant or if they receive:

- Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) benefits
- Food Distribution Program on Indian Reservations (FDPIR)
- Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

FEDERAL ELIGIBILITY INCOME CHART FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2020 – 2021			
HOUSEHOLD SIZE	YEARLY INCOME	MONTHLY INCOME	WEEKLY INCOME
1	\$23,606	\$1,968	\$454
2	\$31,894	\$2,658	\$614
3	\$40,182	\$3,349	\$773
4	\$48,470	\$4,040	\$933
5	\$56,758	\$4,730	\$1,092
6	\$65,046	\$5,421	\$1,251
7	\$73,334	\$6,112	\$1,411
8	\$81,622	\$6,802	\$1,570
Each additional person:	\$8,288	\$691	\$160

Applying for Free and Reduced-Price School Meals

- You can apply regardless of immigration status and all information provided in the application is confidential and is not reported to any organization outside of your school district
- You only need to fill out one form for all the students in your household
- You can apply at any time during the school year

Other Programs You Can Apply For

Colorado PEAK (ColoradoPeak.force.com) is an online service to screen and apply for medical, food and cash assistance programs. To find out how to apply, contact your local assistance office.



Hunger Free Colorado connects people to food resources to meet existing needs and drives policy, systems and social change to end hunger. Learn more at HungerFreeColorado.org!